An automatic landscape watering system is proposed on the site plan as required by the Code as 
shown on Sheet C600. A maintenance and replacement bond for the required landscaping is 
mandatory for a period not to exceed two (2) years in an amount not to exceed one hundred and 
twenty-five percent (125%) of the installation cost. A landscape estimate from a nursery will also 
be required to be provided at permit stage to accurately determine the bond amount.  

SIGNS: There is an existing sign for the Seaside Christian Academy. There is no additional